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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
30/12/2025

To date
30/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 30/12/2025 Nazrin Shiyad Shiyad 
Abdulsalam

Shiyad Abdulsalam 
Abdulsalam (FTHR)

Parakkal Padinjattathil, 
Mathethara Nagar 92 

Kureepuzha West, 
Kollam, Kavanadu, 

691003, Kollam

  

2 30/12/2025 SOUMYA S M Suresh C (FTHR) ATHIRA, KNRA-96,, 
Mulamkadakam, 

Kollam, 
Thirumullavaram, 
691012, Kollam

  

3 30/12/2025 Mohamed Al Tayar Sainulabdeen Navab 
(FTHR)

Kadappavila 
Vadakkathil, Murunthal, 
Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 

691601, Kollam

  

4 30/12/2025 ANIL KUMAR G Sujith Kumar S (OTHR) Kadappayl, 
Chathinamkulam, 

Mangad, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

Kollam

  

5 30/12/2025 Jyolsna Joy Joy P (FTHR) Jyothis, PCNRA-85, 
Kollam West, 

Thirumullavaram, 
691012, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

6 30/12/2025 Zakkeer Huzain Ismayil Kunju (FTHR) Madathilazhikathu 
Puthen Veedu, Pampalil, 
Panayam, Perinad P O, 

691601, Kollam

  

7 30/12/2025 ANAS J JAFAR KUTTY (FTHR) A S RESIDENCY, 
MAMOODU, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

8 30/12/2025 AZEEM A ABDUL RAHUMAN M 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
MANGADU, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

9 30/12/2025 SHIHABUDEEN 
ABDUL AZEEZ 

BUSHIRA BEEVI  
(WIFE)

1950, NADEERA 
MANZIL,CHATHINAMKULAM, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

10 30/12/2025 SAIDHUNIZA M MIDHILAJ  (FTHR) SAIDALI MANZIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

11 30/12/2025 SELMA R JAMALUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

PANTHAPLAVIL 
HOUSE, 

VRINDHAVAN 
NAGAR 22, KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKKADA P 
O, 691008, KOLLAM

  

12 30/12/2025 SANDHYA RAJ R SOMARAJAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

REMABHAVANAM 
KAVARA 

KIZHAKKATHIL, 
KANJAVELY, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY, 691602, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

13 30/12/2025 Manesh Kumar S Sahadevan (FTHR) Mallasseril House, 
Pallithottam, Kollam, 
Pallithottam, 691006, 

Kollam

  

14 30/12/2025 V 
CHANDRASHEKARAN 

VAIDHYANATHAN S 
(FTHR)

142, SMS 
COMPOUND, 

LAKSHMINADA, 
CUTCHERY, 691013, 

KOLLAM

  

15 30/12/2025 SAYDATH SOOFIYA 
S P  

SYED POOKOYA 
THANGAL (FTHR)

DARUL HASANTH, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

16 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED ASIF S SALIM K M (FTHR) KATTIL PARAMBIL 
KIZHAKKE PUTHEN 

VEEDU, VENGA, 
MYNAGAPPALLY, 

VENGA, 690521, 
KUNNATHUR

  

17 30/12/2025 SHANAVAS N SUBAIDA R (MTHR) THARAKIZHAKKATHIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

18 30/12/2025 ABDUL VAHID M B KAMAL (FTHR) M M HOUSE, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

19 30/12/2025 SHEHNA N NAVAS (FTHR) PARACKAL 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

MILADESH SHEREEF 
NAGAR 66, KOLLAM, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

20 30/12/2025 MUHAMED SWALIH 
S 

SHAHAR A (FTHR) 1270/ SWALIH 
MANZIL, BABUJI 

NAGAR 226 A, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

VALATHUNGAL P O, 
691011, KOLLAM

  

21 30/12/2025 Shahubanath L Nujumudeen S (HSBN) Subuhana Manzil, 
Thekkecheri, 

Thrikkaruva, Kanjavely 
P O, 691602, Kollam

  

22 30/12/2025 SAYDATH SOOFIYA 
S P 

SYED POOKOYA 
THANGAL (FTHR)

DARUL HASNATH, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

23 30/12/2025 SHAROOKHAN N NAZAR (FTHR) PUTHUVAL 
PURAYIDAM, 
MUNDAKKAL, 

KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 
691001, KOLLAM

  

24 30/12/2025 JASMIN N NOUSHAD A (FTHR) YASEEN MANZIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

25 30/12/2025 zeenath salim Salim (HSBN) Heyfa Nivas, Near 
Minerva Theatre, 

Kottarakara, kottarakara, 
691506, kottarakara

  

26 30/12/2025 venu balasubramaniyan vani lv (WIFE) SWATHY, 
MUKHATHALA, 

THRIKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

27 30/12/2025 MOHAMMED ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

METHANTAZHIKOM, 
KONGAL, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR, 691301, 

KOLLAM

  

28 30/12/2025 SAYDATH SAFIYA S 
P  

SAYD POOKOYA 
THANGAL (FTHR)

DARUL HASANATH, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

29 30/12/2025 SHEEJA SUBAITHA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

KUTTIKATTU 
THEKKATHIL, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
MANGADU, TKMC, 

691005, KOLLAM

  

30 30/12/2025 NIDHEESH RAJ S SOMARAJAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

REMA BHAVANAM 
KAVARA 

KIZHAKKATHIL, 
THEKKECHERY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

31 30/12/2025 SHAJINA A SHIHAB (HSBN) KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 
SALAMATH NAGAR 

109, KILIKOLLUR, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

32 30/12/2025 SAIDALI S SINDHU (MTHR) MARAKKARAZHIKAM 
PURAYIDAM, 

KOLLAM 
COPORATION, 

KOLLAM, KOLLAM P 
O, 691001, KOLLAM

  

33 30/12/2025 CHANDRASENAN V VASUDEVAN K 
(FTHR)

CHANDANATHIL, 
INCHAVILA, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
INCHAVILA, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

34 30/12/2025 VARSHA GEORGE  A JIJO  A L (HSBN) J H NIVAS, 
MATHILIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
MATHILIL P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

35 30/12/2025 FATHIMA A ABDUL MANAF 
(FTHR)

RASHID MANZIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

36 30/12/2025 SHAHIDA BASHEER  (HSBN) PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PRA 9 

POLAYATHODU, 
KOLLAM, 

PATTATHANAM, 
691021, KOLLAM

  

37 30/12/2025 NESEEMA SALIM (HSBN) VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
MANGADU, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

38 30/12/2025 CHANDRASENAN V L LALITHA (WIFE) MAYA VILASAM, 
MATHILIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
MATHILIL, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

39 30/12/2025 NAVAS SHAMLA (WIFE) 1394, MELEVILA 
THEKKATHIL 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
MANGAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

40 30/12/2025 ABDUL RASHEED ABDUL RAHUMAN 
KUNJU (FTHR)

S S VILLA, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

KOLLAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

41 30/12/2025 BIJU M VINCENT JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

CHITTAPPANASHIKATTU, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

PERINAD, 
KUREEPUZHA P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

42 30/12/2025 NAVAS SHAMLA  (WIFE) 1394, MELEVILA 
THEKKATHIL 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
MANGAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

43 30/12/2025 Sujatha P RAJAN L (HSBN) RAJALAYAM, 
MANGAD, MANGAD, 

MANGAD, 691015, 
KOLLAM

  

44 30/12/2025 PAUL CHRISTOPHER JEROME 
CHRISTOPHER 

(FTHR)

P M VILLA, P C N R A 
47 PUNNATHALA, 

KOLLAM, 
THIRUMULLAVARAM 
P O, 691012, KOLLAM

  

45 30/12/2025 Silpa John John Thachail Thomas 
(FTHR)

Villa No 3, Vaidya Rose 
Garden, Vadakkevila, 
Kollam, Vadakkevila, 
691010, Vadakkevila

  

46 30/12/2025 CHANDRASENAN V VASUDEVAN K 
(FTHR)

CHANDANATHIL, 
INCHAVILA, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
INCHAVILA, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

47 30/12/2025 ANJANARAJ J RAJENDRAN S (FTHR) ANJANAM, 
KOYIVILA 

KIZHAKKATHIL, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

48 30/12/2025 NUJUMUDEEN V NOORMUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

N S MANZIL, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

49 30/12/2025 ABDUL RASHEED SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

PLAVILAKIZHAKKATHIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

50 30/12/2025 BISMI J JASEERA N (MTHR) PULIKKAL, 
THEKKATHIL, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA P O, 

691005, KOLLAM

  

51 30/12/2025 SAFAL A ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

S S VILLA, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

KOLLAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

52 30/12/2025 SELMA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

S S VILLA, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

KOLLAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

53 30/12/2025 SHAIK IRSHAD 
AHAMED A 

ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

5/810 ASIA MANZIL, 
KANJIRAMKUZHY, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
INCHAVILA, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

54 30/12/2025 NELSON ANTONY LEENA  (WIFE) ROSARY DALE 
KANNIMOOLA 
THEKKATHIL, 

MATHILIL, KOLLAM, 
MATHILIL, 691601, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

55 30/12/2025 JUNAISA S SUHAIL (HSBN) SAHLA MANZIL, 
JANANI NAGAR, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
KOOTTIKADA, 

691020, KOLLAM

  

56 30/12/2025 RAJILA BEEVI SHAJAHAN (HSBN) 1509, CHIRAYIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
MANGAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691019, KOLLAM

  

57 30/12/2025 JASEELA J ANAS (HSBN) NADUVILA 
VALLIYIL, 

POROOKKARA, 
PANMANA, 

PONMANA P O, 
691583, CHAVARA 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

58 30/12/2025 A ASHIRUDEEN A ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

KOCHUPANAYARA 
HOUSE, 

KILIKOLLUR, 
KOLLAM, 

KILIKOLLOOR, 
691004, KOLLAM

  

59 30/12/2025 SIVA RENJINI SIVAN KUTTY (FTHR) PUTHAN VILAYIL, 
THEKKECHERI, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELI P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

60 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
MUHASIN F 

FAISAL K (FTHR) MUDEESERIL 
VEEDU, SAKEER 
HUSSAIN NAGAR 

179, KOLLAM, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

61 30/12/2025 LAILA ASHIRUDEEN (HSBN) KOCHUPANAYARA 
HOUSE, 

KILKIKOLLOOR, 
KOLLAM, 

KILIKOLLOOR, 
691004, KOLLAM

  

62 30/12/2025 ARYA S RAJASEKHARAN 
PILLA  G (FTHR)

A S BHAVANAM, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

PERINAD, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

63 30/12/2025 SHAHINA S SHAJAHAN M (FTHR) CHERUKARA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 
THEKKECHERRY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

64 30/12/2025 SANDRA SANTHOSH 
S 

SANTHOSH (FTHR) BHOOTHAKKUZHI 
VEEDU, 

NADUVILACHERI, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

65 30/12/2025 ANZIYAMOL  N NAJEEB (FTHR) vilayilveedu, mangad, 
mangad, mangad, 

691015, kollam

  

66 30/12/2025 Pradeep  V Jithendra P  Vijay 
(OTHR)

Sree Bhavan, 
Kangathumukku, 

Kollam, 
Thirumullavaram, 
691012, Kollam

  

67 30/12/2025 GEORGEE NINAN LEELA MATHEWS 
(WIFE)

PLAVILACKANDATHIL, 
BHAVANA NAGAR 
273, TOWN LIMIT, 

KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKADA P O, 

691008, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

68 30/12/2025 SIDDHARTH 
KRISHNAN 

KRISHNAN (FTHR) NANDANAM, 
SARAYU NAGAR 56 

A, KOLLAM, 
ASRAMAM  P O, 
691002, KOLLAM

  

69 30/12/2025 SAIRA M RAFI SUMI (MTHR) KMC-46-2772, 
SULEKHA MANZIL, 

ANDAMUKKOM, 
KOLLAM P O, 691001, 

KOLLAM

  

70 30/12/2025 sreedhar krishna unnikrishnapillai (FTHR) murali vilasam, 
puthansanketham, 

thevalakkara, koivila, 
691590, karunagappally

  

71 30/12/2025 Nasla A Abdul Azeez (FTHR) Bismillah, 
Chathinamkulam, 

Mangadu, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

Kollam

  

72 30/12/2025 Seenathu beevi Shahulhameed (FTHR) Fathima Manzil, 
Kunnicode, Vilakkudy, 

Kunnicode, 691508, 
Pathanapuram

  

73 30/12/2025 A MUHAMMAD 
BASHEER 

ALIYARUKUNJU 
(FTHR)

23/2702/1694, AMEEN 
MANZIL, MANGAD 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

74 30/12/2025 HAKKEEMA BEEVI N A MUHAMMAD 
BASHEER (HSBN)

23/2702/1694, AMEEN 
MANZIL, MANGAD 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

75 30/12/2025 ABDUL RAHIM A ABDUL RASAK 
(FTHR)

RAFI MANZIL, 
SCULAR NAGAR 68 

KARICODE, 
MANGAD, T K M C P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


